AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OTM

. 3 ]
2 AMERDMENTMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROVECT NO £ aprhcaio)
10554 07/28/2014 14EMD02512 N
€ ISSUED BY COUE {00601 7 ADMINISTERED BY {if ather thort liem 6} CODE 100591
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
U.S5. Department of Energy 0.5. Department of Energy
P.0. Box 550, MSIN A7-8B0 . P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 9%352

8. NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (., sirner, coundy, Stete and 2 Codef PA.mBMENTOF SOLICITATION NG

. bl
WASHINGTCON CLOSURE HANFORD, LLC
Btitpn: Scott M. Sax, President DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
2620 Fermi Avenue
Richland WA 99354 PO I O T

% IDE-ACO6-05RL14655

108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13]

CODE 167280762 [FAC'WCDDE 03/23/2005
«.mmm

o]

The abave bired sok nis d as 3 forth i Nem 14, The hour and date specified for recept of Offers "5 h ‘mnot
Offers mus! atknowladga reosspt of this amendment prior W the hour #nd dele specitied In the solicilation or a3 amsnded | by one of the follewsng mothods. (8) By compleling
Tiems 8 and 15, and raturmning copies of the amenckment; (1) By acknowledgmg racespt of s smendment on esch cogy of e offer subeniited ; or () By
soparmie jeliar or telegram which ncludes a reforence o ihe solicitation and amendmant numbers.  FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 10 DE REGEIVED AF
THE PLACE DESKGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR DFFER. Ny
wirtue of this amentiment you desive lo thange an offer sheady submilied, such change may be made by folagram of keter, § sach telogram or latior makos

1o he solicilaton and this amendment, and & Teceived 1o the hour and daie

12 ACCOUNTING AND AFPROPRIATION DATA (If requirad)

13, THIS (TEM ONLY APPLIES Y0 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/IORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N ITEM 14

_CHECKONE | A TS CHANGE QRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specey authonly) THE CHANGES SEY FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. N ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODH IED TO REFLECT YHE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in vifice,
appropristion dede, elc.} SETFOR'IHINITEMM PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR £3.103(b). = e

| C THIS SUPFLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO ALITHORITY OF:
¢ I.70-FAR 52.243-2-Changes—-Cost Reimbursement (B/B7)-Alt I {(Apr 1984)

D. OTHER (Specily fype of mockBeaiion ad SuiroriF)

£ INPORTANT:  Contracior © ispol  -xiisronuired tosign this documentandrebim 1 eopies o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFIGATION (Orgenized by UGF seciion headings, inciwding sociatonioniract subject maites where fessble.)
Tax 1D Number: 8§4-1381538
DUNS Number: 167280762

CHANGE ORDER RQ. WCH-CP-268
A. The purpose of this modificatiom is to definitize the following change order, which was

submitted to RL by WCH on April 30, 2014 (CCN 175699): “Change Proposal, WCH-CP-268,
Revision @, 100-N-85 Document Prep.” Contract revisions are detailed on Page 2 of this

modification. .
Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 09/30/2015

Exeopt as provided harein, B toyma snd conditions of the document reforencad in e @ A of 10A, as hereiofore changed, remaing unchanged and in full force aha efiect,

15A NAME ARD TITLE OF SIGNER {7ype of prind) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type o print)
DM w Presioant Jenise C. Comnerly
7 5C. DATE 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 76C. OATE SIGNED
7;{ L%mrz ( Con Mﬁ\ﬂ% 314
v (Sipnaturs of Contracting Officer)

( z:mmau FORM B0 {REV, 153-53}
by GEA

FAR {45 CFR} 53.2




River Corridor Closure Contract Page 2 of 4
Contract No: DE-AC06-05RL14655 554

SF30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION:

B.

D.

Based on negotiations of WCH-CP-268, the following increases are hereby made to Contract
Target Cost and Fee within Contract Line Item No. 1:

Cost:  $142,006

Fee: $ 9,940

Total:  $151,946
Section B, Table B.1, Incentive Fee Structure, is replaced in its entirety with the revised
attached Table B.1. Contract replacement page B-18 is included with this modification.
Revisions to Table B.1 are detailed below:

Element From* To Increase
Target Cost — CLIN 1 $1,924,761,399 $1,924,903,405 $142,006
Target Cost — TOTAL $2,291,201,422 $2,291,343,428 $142,006
Target Fee — CLIN 1 $136,942,902 $136,952,842 $9,940
Target Fee —- TOTAL $162,231,010 $162,240,950 $9,940

Maximum Cost
Performance Incentive
Fee —CLIN 1 $259,842,789 $259,861,960 $19,171

Maximum Cost
Performance Incentive
Fee — TOTAL $309,312,192 $309,331,363 $19,171

*The base amounts for revisions identified in Table B.1 are from Modification No.
553.

The following contract sections will be updated for WCH-CP-268 in a future contract
modification to be issued at a later date.

1. Section B, Table B.2, Schedule of Quantities and Target Cost — The following line items
will be affected by WCH-CP-268:

e 100-N Area — Design (WBS 1.03.06.03.01) — Field Remediation-100-N Area Design -
CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $111,292.

e Final Closure — Field Remediation-Management and Support (WBS 1.03.99.01.29) -
CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $4,452.

e Mission Support/General Support — Management and Support (WBS 1.06.01 / 1.06.02
/1.06.03/1.06.04/1.06.05/1.06.06) — CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost
increased by $26,262.

e TOTAL —CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $142,006.



River Corridor Closure Contract Page 3 of 4
Contract No: DE-AC06-05RL14655 554

2. Section J, Attachment J-1, River Corridor Closure Contract Work Scope — The following
line items will be revised by WCH-CP-268:
e NEW - 100-N Area — Design — Field Remediation-100-N Area Design (WBS
1.03.06.03.01.02) — 100-N-85 Borehole Document Prep — Not in SPIF
¢ Final Closure — Miscellaneous Restoration - Field Remediation-Management and
Support (WBS 1.03.99.01.29.01) — CP-268 added to Column H.
e Mission Support/General Support (MS/GS) — MS/GS Project Integration (WBS
1.06.01.01.01.01) — CP-268 added to Column H.
MS/GS-Project Services (WBS 1.06.02.01.01.01) — CP-268 added to Column H.
MS/GS-ESHQ (WBS 1.06.03.01.01.01) — CP-268 added to Column H.
MS/GS-Engineering (WBS 1.06.04.01.01.01) — CP-268 added to Column H.
MS/GS-Regulatory Integration and Outreach (WBS 1.06.05.01.01.01) — CP-268 added
to Column H.

e MS/GS-Office of the Project General Manager (WBS 1.06.06.01.01.01) — CP-268
added to Column H.

E. This modification does not obligate additional funds to the contract. Accordingly, work
under the contract, such as that described herein, must be performed within the amount of
funds which have been incrementally allotted to the contract in accordance with Clause 1.57 -
FAR 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984).

F. Correspondence related to this contract action is identified below:
1. WCH Ltr. No. 175699, S. L. Feaster to J. C. Connerly, RL, “Change Proposal, WCH-CP-
268, Revision 0, 100-N-85 Document Prep,” dated April 30, 2014
2. Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655, Modification No. 525, issued March 26, 2014
(WCH-CP-268 Notice-to-Proceed with Not-to-Exceed Authorized Limit of $110,000)

G. Contractor Statement of Release: In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as
complete equitable adjustment for WCH-CP-268, the Contractor hereby releases the
Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustment
attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to WCH-CP-268.

There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract.

End of Modification 554



River Corridor Closure Contract

Section B

Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655 554
TABLE B.1 INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE
Element Definition/Reference CLIN 1 CLIN 2 CLIN 3 CLIN 4 Total
Cost Performance Incentive Fee (Target Cost, Target Fee, and Cost Share Ratio)
ISection | clause
entitied FAR 52.216-
Target Cost 10 Incentive Fee, $1,924,903,405 $0 $112,866,781 $253,573,242 $2,291,343,428
ara. (b)(1)
ISection | clause
lentitied FAR 52.216-
Target Fee 10 Incentive Fee, $136,952,842 $0 $7,899,297 $17,388,811 $162,240,950
ara. (b)(2)
Estimated ISection | clause
Incumbent entitled FAR 52.216-
Employee 10 Incentive Fee, $35,880,731 $0 $2,795,184 $0 $38,675,915
Pension Costs ara. (e)(5)
Chronic Beryllium [Section | clause
Disease entitled FAR 52.216-
Prevention 10 Incentive Fee, $5,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $5,000,000
Program ara. (e)(5)
ISection | clause
Cost Share Ratio  entitled FAR 52.216-
(Govt/ Contractor) [10 Incentive Fee, 80720 80120 80120 80120 80120
ara. (e)
Schedule Performance Incentive Fee (CLIN 1)
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
11/30/2013 $32.8M 11/30/2014 $16.3M
12/31/2013 $32.0M 12/31/2014 $14.8M
1/31/2014 $31.2M 1/31/2015 $13.3M
2/28/2014 $30.4M 2/28/2015 $11.9M
. Fee earned for 3/31/2014 $29.6M 3/31/2015 $10.4M
Completion of completion on
Contract or b(—_E)fore the 4/30/2014 $28.8M 4/30/2015 $8.9M
Requirements dates shown: 5/31/2014 $28.0M 5/31/2015 $7.4M
6/30/2014 $23.7M 6/30/2015 $5.9M
7/31/2014 $22.2M 7/31/2015 $4.4M
8/31/2014 $20.7M 8/31/2015 $3.0M
9/30/2014 $19.3M 9/30/2015 Zero
10/31/14 $17.8M
Additional Schedule Performance Incentive Fee is available for the following work scope completions:
CLIN 1 324 Facility and Waste Site By TBD date $1.2M
CLIN 3 618-10 Burial Grounds By 9/30/2014 $2.0M
CLIN 3 618-11 Burial Grounds By 9/30/2015 $4.0M
Total Maximum Incentive Fee
Maximum Cost g"g:t"g‘é’r‘f“ofrﬂ:zce $259,861,960 $0 $15,237,015 $34,232,388 | $309,331,363
Performance Incentive Fee that (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of
Incentive Fee Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost)
may be earned
Maximum Total
Maximum Schedule |Schedule
Performance Performance $34.0M Zero $6.0M Zero $40.0M
Incentive Fee Incentive Fee that
may be earned
Total Minimum Incentive Fee
Minimum Cost glg]sltm F:JerTr]fc-Jrr(r)lzzlnce
Performance Incentive Fee that Zero Zero Zero Zero Zero
Incentive Fee
may be earned
Minimum Total
Minimum Schedule |Schedule
Performance Performance Zero Zero Zero Zero Zero
Incentive Fee Incentive Fee that
may be earned

B-18




	554 - SF30 Page 1 Executed
	554 - SF30 Block 14 Continuation
	554 - Contract Replacement Page B-18

